

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25568/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No.4614/2009 and order dated 22/04/2010 in WP No.4614/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FORTPOINT AUTOMOTIVE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1802 of 2013

[RAJENDRA SOPAN NANDGUDE V. ATC TELECOM TOWER CORPN. PVT. LTD.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

In SLP 25568

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

In SLP 1802

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

In SLP 25568

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

In SLP 1802

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List the matters after two weeks.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER