

<

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25568/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in WP No.4614/2009  
dated 22/04/2010 in WP No.4614/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S FORTPOINT AUTOMOTIVE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1802 OF 2013

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Shetty, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddya Rangianadhan, Adv.

Ms. Sharila D. Souza, Adv.

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 1802/2013.

Leave granted. Hearing be expedited.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER