

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9342/2013

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S FORTPOINT AUTOMOTIVE PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9288/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.K.Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Statement of case is not required as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SB